

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 57585/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2025 in SBCSA No. 417/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT C
ORPORATION JAIPUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 301995/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 301994/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Katayayan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Veer Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, list after three weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER