

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 921/2026

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION JAIPUR &
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA SHARMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 28992/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 04-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
Mrs. Smriti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satya Veer Singh, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Shambhavi Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing spare copy in respect of sole respondent is
condoned.

Issue notice immediately.

List again on 26.02.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the
concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and
compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AR